



# DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. & Admn. Office ;

"PGP HOUSE", (Old No.57) New No.59, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.

Tel. : 044-28254176, 28254609, 28311313, 28207482, Fax : 044-28232074

Email : [pgp\\_dfl@yahoo.com](mailto:pgp_dfl@yahoo.com) / [secretarial@dharanifinance.in](mailto:secretarial@dharanifinance.in)

Website : [www.dharanifinance.in](http://www.dharanifinance.in) CIN No.: L65191TN1990PLC019152

DFL\FRNews Paper Publication/Sep2021

November 15, 2021

The Secretary,  
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
First Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.

Dear Sir,

**Sub: News Paper Publication – Unaudited Financial Results - Quarter & Half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> Sep 2021**  
**Ref : Scrip Code – 511451 – Dharani Finance Limited.**

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Company has published the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2021 in the newspapers. Copy of newspaper clippings are enclosed.

This notice is also available at the website of the Company ([www.dharanifinance.com](http://www.dharanifinance.com)) and at the websites of the Stock Exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed: BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,  
for Dharani Finance Limited

Dr Palani G Periasamy  
Chairman

Encl.: as above



FE SUNDAY

**MATURBHANJ TRADES AND AGENCIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 7, Gandhi Road, Cuttack-753002  
 E-mail: [maturbhanjtrades@rediffmail.com](mailto:maturbhanjtrades@rediffmail.com); Website: [www.maturbhanjtrades.com](http://www.maturbhanjtrades.com)

Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.06.2020
Total Income from Operations	29.33	45.53	20.59	32.59
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	8.56	5.37	0.89	1.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	7.96	5.01	0.89	1.45
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	3.94	3.37	0.36	0.36
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	11.90	8.38	1.25	1.81
Company Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	8.56	5.37	0.89	1.45
Dividend Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Minority Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Share	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**DHARAMI FINANCE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 101, Park Road, Cuttack-753002  
 E-mail: [dharamifinance@rediffmail.com](mailto:dharamifinance@rediffmail.com); Website: [www.dharamifinance.com](http://www.dharamifinance.com)

Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.06.2020
Total Income from Operations	7.86	10.71	7.75	10.30
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Company Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Dividend Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Minority Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Share	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 101, Park Road, Cuttack-753002  
 E-mail: [ritafinance@rediffmail.com](mailto:ritafinance@rediffmail.com); Website: [www.ritafinance.com](http://www.ritafinance.com)

Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.06.2020
Total Income from Operations	53.99	74.12	127.17	127.17
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	63.77	105.51	150.16	150.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	69.79	138.67	183.93	183.93
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	170.89	123.70	103.53	103.53
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	240.68	262.37	287.46	287.46
Company Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	69.79	138.67	183.93	183.93
Dividend Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Minority Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Share	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**VINTAGE COFFEE AND BEVERAGES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 7, Gandhi Road, Cuttack-753002  
 E-mail: [vintagecoffee@rediffmail.com](mailto:vintagecoffee@rediffmail.com); Website: [www.vintagecoffee.com](http://www.vintagecoffee.com)

Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.06.2020
Total Income from Operations	6907.85	5049.59	4045.93	11957.44
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	74.95	141.50	123.49	216.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	639.92	639.52	89.25	1279.44
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	639.92	639.52	89.25	1279.44
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	1279.84	1279.04	178.50	2558.88
Company Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	639.92	639.52	89.25	1279.44
Dividend Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Minority Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Share	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**NATIONAL FERTILIZERS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 101, Park Road, Cuttack-753002  
 E-mail: [nfl@rediffmail.com](mailto:nfl@rediffmail.com); Website: [www.nfl.co.in](http://www.nfl.co.in)

**TENDER NOTICE**  
 Date: 13.11.2021  
 Office bids in open lot system are invited for the following:

Sr. No.	Work Description	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Last date & time of submission of tender	Opening date & time of On-line opening
1.	PROCUREMENT OF CALSIT & SODIUM SULPHATE	Rs. 205 Lakhs	22.11.2021 up to 14.30 PM	22.11.2021 up to 10.00 PM

For further details visit our website [www.nationalfertilizers.com](http://www.nationalfertilizers.com) or visit our office at 101, Park Road, Cuttack-753002. Vendors are requested to visit our website regularly. Any amendment/clarification to the above NET will be displayed only on our website.

Sr. Manager (Materials)

**Indianexpress.com**

**arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.**

**Inform your opinion with detailed analysis.**

**The Indian EXPRESS**  
 THE LEADER OF OPINION

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**MCLEOD RUSSEL INDIA LIMITED**  
 CIN: L51109WB1998PLC087076  
 Registered Office: 4, Mangoe Lane, Surendra Mohan Ghosh Sarani, Kolkata - 700001  
 Phone no: 033-2210-1221, Fax no: 033-2248-6265  
 Web : [www.mcleodrusell.com](http://www.mcleodrusell.com) Email id : [administrator@mcleodrusell.com](mailto:administrator@mcleodrusell.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**

Rs. Lakhs except for EPS

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		6 months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		6 months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	31.03.2021
1. Total Income from Operations	42,848	15,329	40,859	87,887	51,967	1,11,197	49,266	21,898	49,807	71,284	69,227	1,43,844
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	13,206	(5,735)	15,731	7,536	7,987	(8,420)	12,638	(8,828)	16,192	5,815	6,702	(7,972)
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	13,266	(5,729)	15,781	7,536	7,987	(8,420)	12,638	(8,828)	16,192	5,815	6,702	(7,972)
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	12,825	(5,772)	14,829	7,153	6,895	(5,283)	12,262	(8,703)	15,196	5,559	6,144	(5,230)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13,824	(5,696)	15,324	8,226	7,554	(2,262)	13,116	(8,219)	15,300	6,898	6,244	(3,115)
6. Post-up Equity Share Capital: Face value: Rs. 5/- per share	8,223	8,223	8,223	8,223	8,223	8,223	8,223	8,223	8,223	8,223	8,223	8,223
7. Other Equity (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous Year						1,28,136						1,48,600
8. Earnings per Equity Share (EPS) (Rs.) (not annualised): Basic and Diluted	12.38	(5.53)	14.20	6.85	8.60	(5.95)	11.74	(8.42)	14.50	3.32	5.68	(5.02)

**Notes:**

- The position held by one of the corporate lenders under "Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016" (IBC) has been withdrawn by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) vide its order dated September 03, 2021 (the Order) on an application to the effect made by the Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) for the company before NCLT, following an agreement arrived at with the corporate lender. Consequently to the said order, power of Director which was suspended on appointment of IRP has been restored and IRP has been discharged with effect from the date of the order from the functioning and responsibilities entrusted upon pursuant to Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP).
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and six months ended 30th September 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges on which the Shares of the Company are listed, namely, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.cseindia.com](http://www.cseindia.com). The full format of the said results are also available on the Company's website, [www.mcleodrusell.com](http://www.mcleodrusell.com).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 12th November 2021. The latest Review for the Quarter and six months ended 30 September 2021, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 12th November, 2021

A Member of the **WM** Williamson Magor Group

For McLeod Russel India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Aditya Khanan  
 Chairman  
 DIN : 00023788

**OM INFRA LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as: OM METALS INFRAPROJECTS (LIMITED))  
 Regd. Office : 2nd floor, A-Block, Om Tower, Church Road, M.J. Road, Jaipur - 302001 Tel: +91-141-5160000  
 Website : [www.ommetals.com](http://www.ommetals.com) E-Mail id : [info@ommetals.com](mailto:info@ommetals.com)

CIN NO : L27203RJ1971PLC003414  
 ■ ISIN - INE239D01028 ■ Stock Code - BSE-531092 ■ SYMBOL - NSE - OMINFRAL

**Extract of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021**

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated							
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended					
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	
1	Total Income from Operations	6907.85	5049.59	4045.93	11957.44	6779.51	7268.40	5241.38	3992.64	12509.78	7626.62		
2	Other Income	74.95	141.50	123.49	216.45	328.45	77.20	142.80	112.10	720.00	317.87		
3	Total Income	6982.80	5191.09	4169.42	12173.89	8008.36	7345.60	5384.18	4104.74	12729.78	7944.49		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	639.92	639.52	89.25	1279.44	1198.09	573.37	681.22	42.11	1254.59	1077.29		
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	639.92	639.52	89.25	1279.44	1198.09	573.37	681.22	42.11	1254.59	1077.29		
6	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1535.96	639.52	47.69	2175.48	906.48	1518.81	639.66	1.87	2214.47	787.64		
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1464.48	62.16	37.53	1526.64	898.64	1447.33	118.30	-8.30	1505.63	775.80		
8	Equity Share Capital	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04		
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	6556.69	6382.36	6393.35	6558.69	6393.35	6306.39	6181.19	6119.99	6308.39	6119.99		
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (Basic & Diluted):	1. Continued :		2. Discontinued :		1. Continued :		2. Discontinued :		1. Continued :		2. Discontinued :	
		0.35	0.05	0.05	0.42	0.97	0.33	0.12	0.85	0.46	0.85		
		1.17	0.00	-0.02	1.17	-0.04	1.17	0.00	-0.04	1.17	-0.04		

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly / half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the listed entity website ([www.ommetals.com](http://www.ommetals.com)).
- The above Unaudited financial Results for the three months and six months ended 30 September 2021 have been reviewed by audit committee and approved by the board of Directors at their meeting held on 12.11.2021. The above Results have been subject to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period classification.

For and on Behalf of Board of Director  
 Sunil Kothari  
 Vice Chairman ( DIN-00220940)

Date : 12-11-2021  
 Place: Delhi